附件5

2015年市本级农产品质量安全专项监测计划表
（单位为批次）

	抽样

地点
	抽样

批次
	监测种类

	
	
	稻谷
	茶叶
	柑橘
	葡萄
	西甜瓜

	武陵区
	25
	
	 
	5
	10
	10

	鼎城区
	30
	15
	 
	5
	
	10

	桃源县
	40
	15
	15
	10
	
	

	汉寿县
	15
	15
	 
	 
	
	

	临澧县
	45
	10
	5
	10
	10
	10

	澧  县
	50
	10
	10
	10
	10
	10

	石门县
	50
	10
	20
	20
	
	

	津市市
	10
	10
	 
	 
	
	

	安乡县
	15                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         
	15
	 
	 
	
	

	柳叶湖
	10
	 
	 
	 
	
	10

	合  计
	290              
	100
	 50
	60
	30
	50


  时间：茶叶6月或8月，西瓜6月，葡萄8月，稻谷、柑橘10月。 
